900489450 03/13/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the erroneous inclusion of Reg. No.1229211 previously recorded on Reel 005799 Frame 0294. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900478450

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dentsply International Inc.		02/29/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENTSPLY SIRONA Inc.	
Street Address:	221 West Philadelphia Street	
City:	York	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17401	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1021866	LUCITONE 199
Registration Number:	1373379	VI-COMP
Registration Number:	1352644	EEZEE-GRIP
Registration Number:	1356179	VI-COMP
Registration Number:	1353655	PAINT-O-PAKE
Registration Number:	1504747	3-WAY
Registration Number:	1239145	AL-COTE
Registration Number:	1217172	RINN
Registration Number:	1342121	VERTEX
Registration Number:	1321737	TRIAD
Registration Number:	1314184	VERTEX
Registration Number:	1320526	FASKUT
Registration Number:	1596228	QUIET-AIR-L
Registration Number:	1578467	PRIMCOTE
Registration Number:	1587620	IDEAL
Registration Number:	1513500	THERMAFIL
Registration Number:	1475618	HYDROSIL
	·	TD A DEM A DI/

REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0594

900489450

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1463390	ALLURE
Registration Number:	1446202	MIDWEST TRADITION
Registration Number:	1438916	PRISMA UNIVERSAL BOND
Registration Number:	1423744	PENDULUM
Registration Number:	1443994	MICROARCH
Registration Number:	1407572	RHINO XP
Registration Number:	1405669	OSTEOGRAF
Registration Number:	1379036	ENDOSONIC
Registration Number:	1362772	POR-SEP
Registration Number:	1308809	CERAMICOLOR
Registration Number:	1284061	REGISIL
Registration Number:	1288613	HY-PRO LUCITONE
Registration Number:	2249543	SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	2249532	QHL75
Registration Number:	2246056	SANI-TIP
Registration Number:	2245922	SUCCESS
Registration Number:	2532402	ORAQIX
Registration Number:	2230687	LUCI-SOF
Registration Number:	2228397	ULTRA-PAKE
Registration Number:	2224286	VULCAN
Registration Number:	2374161	QUICK-POUR
Registration Number:	2254362	OVATION
Registration Number:	2121758	BITINE
Registration Number:	2123759	EZ-TAB
Registration Number:	2116300	PALODENT
Registration Number:	2125314	PENTACAT
Registration Number:	2099468	SANI-TIE
Registration Number:	2144215	OMNIARCH
Registration Number:	2147214	BI-DIMENSIONAL
Registration Number:	2069650	SLIMLINE
Registration Number:	2069649	FSI
Registration Number:	2133315	RDH
Registration Number:	2069648	SLI
Registration Number:	2291826	FOCUSED SPRAY
Registration Number:	2232592	TRANSCAN
Registration Number:	2065023	TRANSHEET
Registration Number:	2067073	DUALINE
Registration Number:	2065021	TRUTONE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2067026	STERI-PAK
Registration Number:	2226495	FINESSE
Registration Number:	2037178	DYRACT
Registration Number:	1758179	SENTALLOY
Registration Number:	1035586	RINN
Registration Number:	1795732	PROFILE
Registration Number:	2003728	PORTRAIT
Registration Number:	1882013	TAPERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7178494360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7178494204

Email: trademarks@dentsply.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas J. Hura

Address Line 1: 221 West Philadelphia Street
Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas J. Hura
SIGNATURE:	/douglas j hura/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2019

Total Attachments: 17

source=cover sheet for corrective assignment#page1.tif source=cover sheet for corrective assignment#page2.tif source=cover sheet for corrective assignment#page3.tif source=cover sheet for corrective assignment#page4.tif source=cover sheet for corrective assignment#page5.tif source=cover sheet for corrective assignment#page6.tif source=cover sheet for corrective assignment#page7.tif source=cover sheet for corrective assignment#page8.tif source=cover sheet for corrective assignment#page9.tif source=cover sheet for corrective assignment#page10.tif source=cover sheet for corrective assignment#page11.tif source=for corrective assignment#page1.tif source=for corrective assignment#page2.tif source=for corrective assignment#page3.tif source=for corrective assignment#page4.tif source=for corrective assignment#page5.tif

source=for corrective assignment#page6.tif

United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DENTSPLY International Inc.		02/29/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENTSPLY SIRONA Inc.
Street Address:	221 West Philadelphia Street
City:	York
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17401
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 66

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1021866	LUCITONE 199
Registration Number:	1373379	VI-COMP
Registration Number:	1352644	EEZEE-GRIP
Registration Number:	1356179	VI-COMP
Registration Number:	1353655	PAINT-O-PAKE
Registration Number:	1504747	3-WAY
Registration Number:	1267639	VALIANT PH.D.
Registration Number:	1239145	AL-COTE
Registration Number:	1229211	SURE CAP
Registration Number:	1217172	RINN
Registration Number:	1342121	VERTEX
Registration Number:	1321737	TRIAD
Registration Number:	1314184	VERTEX
Registration Number:	1320526	FASKUT

https://fees.uspto.gov/pay/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0597016

Number:		
Registration Number:	1596228	QUIET-AIR-L
Registration Number:	1578467	PRIMCOTE
Registration Number:	1587620	IDEAL
Registration Number:	1513500	THERMAFIL
Registration Number:	1475618	HYDROSIL
Registration Number:	1463390	ALLURE
Registration Number:	1446202	MIDWEST TRADITION
Registration Number:	1438916	PRISMA UNIVERSAL BOND
Registration Number:	1423744	PENDULUM
Registration Number:	1443994	MICROARCH
Registration Number:	1407572	RHINO XP
Registration Number:	1405669	OSTEOGRAF
Registration Number:	1379036	ENDOSONIC
Registration Number:	1362772	POR-SEP
Registration Number:	1308809	CERAMICOLOR
Registration Number:	1284061	REGISIL
Registration Number:	1288613	HY-PRO LUCITONE
Registration Number:	2249543	SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	2249532	QHL75
Registration Number:	2246056	SANI-TIP
Registration Number:	2245922	SUCCESS
Registration Number:	2532402	ORAQIX
Registration Number:	2230687	LUCI-SOF
Registration Number:	2228397	ULTRA-PAKE
Registration Number:	2224286	VULCAN
Registration Number:	2374161	QUICK-POUR
Registration Number:	2254362	OVATION
Registration Number:	2121758	BITINE
Registration Number:	2123759	EZ-TAB
Registration Number:	2116300	PALODENT
Registration Number:	2125314	PENTACAT
III	10000400	CARU TIE

Number:		
Registration Number:	2144215	OMNIARCH
Registration Number:	2147214	BI-DIMENSIONAL
Registration Number:	2069650	SLIMLINE
Registration Number:	2069649	FSI
Registration Number:	2133315	RDH
Registration Number:	2069648	SLI
Registration Number:	2291826	FOCUSED SPRAY
Registration Number:	2232592	TRANSCAN
Registration Number:	2065023	TRANSHEET
Registration Number:	2067073	DUALINE
Registration Number:	2065021	TRUTONE
Registration Number:	2067026	STERI-PAK
Registration Number:	2226495	FINESSE
Registration Number:	2037178	DYRACT
Registration Number:	1758179	SENTALLOY
Registration Number:	1035586	RINN
Registration Number:	1795732	PROFILE
Registration Number:	2003728	PORTRAIT
Registration Number:	1882013	TAPERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7178494360

Phone:

717-849-4204

Email:

trademarks@dentsply.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be

sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Douglas J. Hura

Address Line 1:

221 West Philadelphia Street

Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17401 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas J. Hura

	Signature:	/douglas j hura/
1	Date:	05/23/2016

Total Attachments: 6

RECEIPT INFORMATION

source=dii to dentsply sirona inc#page1.tif source=dii to dentsply sirona inc#page2.tif source=dii to dentsply sirona inc#page3.tif source=dii to dentsply sirona inc#page4.tif source=dii to dentsply sirona inc#page4.tif source=dii to dentsply sirona inc#page5.tif source=dii to dentsply sirona inc#page6.tif

ETAS ID: Receipt Date: TM385270 05/23/2016

Fee Amount:

\$1665

https://fees.uspto.gov/pay/

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 1, 2016

PTAS

DOUGLAS J. HURA 221 WEST PHILADELPHIA STREET YORK, PA 17401

900365405

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/23/2016

REEL/FRAME: 5799/0294 NUMBER OF PAGES: 9

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME

ASSIGNOR:

DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.

DOC DATE: 02/29/2016 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

DENTSPLY SIRONA INC.

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

221 WEST PHILADELPHIA STREET YORK, PENNSYLVANIA 17401

SERIAL NUMBER: 73039389
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1021866

FILING DATE: 12/12/1974

REGISTRATION DATE: 10/07/1975

MARK: LUCITONE 199

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITH WORD(S) /LETTER(S) / NUMBER(S) IN STYLIZED FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 73039541 FILING DATE: 12/16/1974

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1035586 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/16/1976

MARK: RINN

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0601

SERIAL NUMBER: 73293046
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1217172 FILING DATE: 01/14/1981

REGISTRATION DATE: 11/23/1982

MARK: RINN

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITH WORD(S) /LETTER(S) / NUMBER(S) IN

STYLIZED FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 73336413 FILING DATE: 11/09/1981

SERIAL NUMBER: 73336413
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1229211 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/08/1983

MARK: SURE CAP

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITH WORD(S) /LETTER(S) / NUMBER(S) IN

STYLIZED FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 73336595 FILING DATE: 11/09/1981

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1239145 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/24/1983

MARK: AL-COTE

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITH WORD(S) /LETTER(S) / NUMBER(S) IN

STYLIZED FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 73383762 FILING DATE: 09/07/1982

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1267639 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/21/1984

MARK: VALIANT PH.D.

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITH WORD(S) /LETTER(S) / NUMBER(S) IN

STYLIZED FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 73433027

FILING DATE: 07/01/1983
REGISTRATION DATE: 08/07/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1288613

MARK: HY-PRO LUCITONE

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73433028 FILING DATE: 07/01/1983

SERIAL NUMBER: 73433028
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1284061 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/03/1984

MARK: REGISIL

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73441316 FILING DATE: 08/29/1983

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1342121 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/18/1985

MARK: VERTEX

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73449463 FILING DATE: 10/24/1983

SERIAL NUMBER: 73449463 FILING DATE: 10/24/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1320526 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/19/1985

MARK: FASKUT

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73453770
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1308809

FILING DATE: 11/21/1983 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/11/1984

MARK: CERAMICOLOR

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73466070

SERIAL NUMBER: 73466070 FILING DATE: 02/16/1984
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1305565 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/13/1984

MARK: CRANIOPLASTIC

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73472354 FILING DATE: 03/26/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1314184 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/15/1985

MARK: VERTEX

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73473101 FILING DATE: 03/30/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1321737 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/26/1985

MARK: TRIAD

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73487422 FILING DATE: 06/28/1984

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1356179 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/27/1985

MARK: VI-COMP

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITH WORD(S) /LETTER(S) / NUMBER(S) IN

STYLIZED FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 73512176 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1353655 FILING DATE: 12/05/1984

REGISTRATION DATE: 08/13/1985

MARK: PAINT-O-PAKE

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73512177 FILING DATE: 12/05/1984

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1362772 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/01/1985

MARK: POR-SEP

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73518284 FILING DATE: 01/22/1985

SERIAL NUMBER: 73518284
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1352644 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/06/1985

MARK: EEZEE-GRIP

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

FILING DATE: 05/13/1985 SERIAL NUMBER: 73537061

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1373379 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/03/1985

MARK: VI-COMP

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73541130

SERIAL NUMBER: 73541130 FILING DATE: 06/03/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1379036 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/21/1986

MARK: ENDOSONIC

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73567502 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1405669

FILING DATE: 11/08/1985 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/19/1986

MARK: OSTEOGRAF

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73572661

SERIAL NUMBER: 73572661 FILING DATE: 12/10/1985
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1407572 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/02/1986

MARK: RHINO XP

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73595127 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1443994 FILING DATE: 04/24/1986

REGISTRATION DATE: 06/23/1987

MARK: MICROARCH

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

FILING DATE: 05/05/1986

SERIAL NUMBER: 73597050 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1423744 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/06/1987

MARK: PENDULUM

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1438916 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/12/1987

MARK: PRISMA UNIVERSAL BOND

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73622431 FILING DATE: 09/26/1986
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1446202 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/07/1987

MARK: MIDWEST TRADITION

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

FILING DATE: 03/30/1987

SERIAL NUMBER: 73651963
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1463390 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/03/1987

MARK: ALLURE

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73660264 FILING DATE: 05/11/1987

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1504747 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/20/1988

MARK: 3-WAY

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 73669307 FILING DATE: 06/29/1987

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1475618 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/09/1988

MARK: HYDROSIL

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73722550 FILING DATE: 04/15/1988

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1513500 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/22/1988

MARK: THERMAFIL

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73797321 FILING DATE: 05/02/1989

SERIAL NUMBER: 73797321
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1587620 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/20/1990

MARK: TDEAL

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73802069 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1578467 FILING DATE: 05/04/1989 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/23/1990

MARK: PRIMCOTE

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73831803 FILING DATE: 10/16/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1596228 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/1 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/15/1990

MARK: QUIET-AIR-L

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1795732 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/22/1992
MARK PROFILE

REGISTRATION DATE: 09/28/1993

MARK: PROFILE

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 74299935
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1758179 FILING DATE: 07/30/1992

REGISTRATION DATE: 03/16/1993

MARK: SENTALLOY

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 74502144 FILING DATE: 03/18/1994

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1882013 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/07/1995

MARK: TAPERS

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 74673270 FILING DATE: 05/12/1995

SERIAL NUMBER: 74673270 FILING DATE: 05/12/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2003728 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/24/1996

MARK: PORTRAIT

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75077027 FILING DATE: 03/22/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2037178 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/11/1997

MARK: DYRACT

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75096327 FILING DATE: 04/29/1996

SERIAL NUMBER: 75096327 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2226495 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/23/1999

MARK: FINESSE

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75107209 FILING DATE: 05/20/1996

REGISTRATION DATE: 06/03/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2067026

MARK: STERI-PAK

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75112584 FILING DATE: 06/03/1996

SERIAL NUMBER: 75112584
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2065021 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/27/1997

MARK: TRUTONE

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75112946 FILING DATE: 06/03/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2067073 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/03/1997

MARK: DUALINE

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75112947 FILING DATE: 06/03/1996

SERIAL NUMBER: 75112947 FILING DATE: 06/03/1996
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2065023 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/27/1997

MARK: TRANSHEET

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75120503

SERIAL NUMBER: 75120503 FILING DATE: 06/17/1996
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2232592 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/16/1999

MARK: TRANSCAN

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

FILING DATE: 06/27/1996 SERIAL NUMBER: 75125984

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2291826 FILING DATE: 06/27/1996
REGISTRATION DATE: 11/16/1999

MARK: FOCUSED SPRAY

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75126130 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2069648 FILING DATE: 06/27/1996

REGISTRATION DATE: 06/10/1997

MARK: SLI

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75126131 FILING DATE: 06/27/1996
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2133315 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/27/1998

MARK: RDH

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75126132 FILING DATE: 06/27/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2069649 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/10/1997

MARK: FSI

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75126133 FILING DATE: 06/27/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2069650 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/10/1997

MARK: SLIMLINE

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75174030 FILING DATE: 09/30/1996
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2147214 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/31/1998

MARK: BI-DIMENSIONAL

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75184516 FILING DATE: 10/21/1996

SERIAL NUMBER: 75184516 FILING DATE: 10/21/1996
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2144215 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/17/1998

MARK: OMNIARCH

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75184524 FILING DATE: 10/21/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2099468 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/23/1997

MARK: SANI-TIE

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75192721 FILING DATE: 11/04/1996

SERIAL NUMBER: 75192721
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2125314 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/30/1997

MARK: PENTACAT

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75212468 FILING DATE: 12/13/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2116300 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/25/1997

MARK: PALODENT

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75219865 FILING DATE: 12/31/1996 SERIAL NUMBER: 75219865 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2123759

REGISTRATION DATE: 12/23/1997

MARK: EZ-TAB

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75227309 FILING DATE: 01/17/1997
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2121758 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/16/1997

MARK: BITINE

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75359621 FILING DATE: 09/19/1997
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2254362 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/15/1999

MARK: OVATION

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75376095 FILING DATE: 10/20/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2374161 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/08/2000

MARK: QUICK-POUR

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75424743 FILING DATE: 01/28/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2224286 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/16/1999

MARK: VIII.CAN

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75428948 FILING DATE: 02/04/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2228397
MARK: III.TRA-DAVE REGISTRATION DATE: 03/02/1999

MARK: ULTRA-PAKE

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75438122 FILING DATE: 02/23/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2230687 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/09/1999

MARK: LUCI-SOF

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75442550 FILING DATE: 03/02/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2532402 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/22/2002

MARK: ORAQIX

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75444393 FILING DATE: 03/04/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2245922 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/18/1999

MARK: SUCCESS

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75458978 FILING DATE: 03/30/1998

REGISTRATION DATE: 05/18/1999 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2246056

MARK: SANI-TIP

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75465838 FILING DATE: 04/10/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2249532 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/01/1999

MARK: QHL75

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75466106 FILING DATE: 04/10/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2249543 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/01/1999

MARK: SPECTRUM

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC." TO
"DENTSPLY SIRONA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTYNINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 8:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

TARYS OF COMMENTS OF COMMENTS

2002951 8100 SR# 20161279542

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Joffrey W. Budlock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 201900120

Date: 02-29-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:05 AM 02/29/2016
FILED 08:05 AM 02/29/2016
SR 20161279542 - File Number 2002951

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.

The present name of the corporation is DENTSPLY International Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"). The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated is Gendex Corporation. The date of filing of the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was February 15, 1983. The Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and it amended and restated the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation. The date of filing of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was July 11, 2013.

This Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, which restates and integrates and also further amends the provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended, integrated and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is DENTSPLY SIRONA Inc.
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808. The name of the registered agent at such address is The Corporation Service Company.
- The nature and business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is: To engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware.
- 4A. <u>Number of Shares and Classes</u>. The aggregate number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is Four Hundred Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand (400,250,000) shares, which shall be divided into two classes as follows:
 - (1) Four Hundred Million (400,000,000) shares of Common Stock, par value One Cent (\$.01) per share; and
 - (2) Two Hundred Fifty Thousand (250,000) shares of Preferred Stock, par value

One Dollar (\$1.00) per share.

4B. Preferred Stock. The Corporation's board of directors is hereby expressly authorized to provide by resolution or resolutions from time to time for the issue of the Preferred Stock in one or more series, the shares of each of which series may have such voting powers, full or limited, or no voting powers, and such designations, preferences and relative, participating, optional or other special rights, and qualification, limitations or restrictions thereof, as shall be permitted under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and as shall be stated in the resolution or resolutions providing for the issue of such stock adopted by the board of directors pursuant to the authority expressly vested in the board of directors hereby.

4C. Common Stock.

- (1) <u>Voting</u>. Except as otherwise required by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation or any series of Preferred Stock designated by the board of directors, all of the voting power of the Corporation shall be vested in the holders of the Common Stock and each holder of the Common Stock shall have one (1) vote for each share of such Common Stock held by him of record on all matters voted upon by the Stockholders.
- (2) <u>Dividends</u>. Subject to the terms of any series of Preferred Stock, the board of directors of the Corporation may declare a dividend on the Common Stock out of the remaining unreserved and unrestricted surplus of the Corporation, and the holders of the Common Stock shall share ratably in such dividend in proportion to the number of shares of such Common Stock held by each.
- (3) <u>Liquidation</u>. Except as otherwise required by any series of Preferred Stock designated by the board of directors, in the event of any voluntary or involuntary liquidation, dissolution or winding up of the Corporation, after distribution in full of the preferential amounts to be distributed to the holders of any series of Preferred Stock, the remaining assets of the Corporation shall be distributed ratably among the holders of the Common Stock in proportion to the number of shares of such Common Stock held by each.
- 5. The business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by or under the direction of a board of directors consisting of such number of directors as is determined from time to time by resolution adopted by affirmative vote of a

majority of the entire board of directors or such higher vote as may be required by the Corporation's by-laws; provided, however, that in no event shall the number of directors be less than three (3) nor more than thirteen (13). Any additional director elected to fill a vacancy resulting from an increase in the number of directors shall hold office until the next annual meeting of stockholders, but in no case will a decrease in the number of directors shorten the term of any incumbent director. A director shall hold office until the annual meeting and until his or her successor shall be elected and shall qualify, subject, however, to prior death, resignation, incapacitation or removal from office. Except as otherwise required by law, any newly created directorship shall be filled only by the affirmative vote of a majority of the board of directors then in office or such higher vote as may be required by the Corporation's by-laws, provided that a quorum is present, and any vacancy occurring in the board of directors shall be filled by a majority of the directors then in office or such higher vote as may be required by the Corporation's by-laws, even if less than a quorum, or by a sole remaining director.

- 6. The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.
- Notwithstanding any other provision of this Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation or the Corporation's by-laws (and notwithstanding the fact that some lesser percentage may be specified by law, this Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation or the Corporation's by-laws), the Corporation's by-laws may be amended, altered or repealed, and new by-laws enacted, only by the affirmative vote of not less than two-thirds (2/3) in voting power of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote at a meeting of stockholders duly called for such purpose, or by a vote of not less than a majority of the entire board of directors then in office; provided that, during the period beginning at the Effective Time (as defined in the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 15, 2015, among the Corporation, Sirona Dental Systems, Inc., and Dawkins Merger Sub Inc.) and ending on the third (3rd) anniversary of the Effective Time, the provisions of Article VII of the Corporation's by-laws may be modified, amended or repealed by the board of directors, and any by-law provision or other resolution inconsistent with Article VII of the Corporation's by-laws may be adopted by the board of directors, only by an affirmative vote of the greater of (i) at least seventy percent (70%) of the entire board of directors and (ii) eight (8) directors.
- 8. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless the by-laws of the

Corporation shall so provide.

- 9. A director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived any improper personal benefit. If the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware is hereafter amended to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as so amended. No repeal or modification of this Section 9 shall adversely affect any right of or protection afforded to a director prior to such repeal or modification.
- 10. The stockholders of the Corporation shall have no authority to call a special meeting of the stockholders.
- 11. No action required to be taken or which may be taken at any annual or special meeting of stockholders of the Corporation may be taken without a meeting, and the power of the stockholders to consent in writing, without a meeting, to the taking of any action is specifically denied.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on this 29th day of February, 2016.

DENTSPLY International Inc.

Name: Christopher T. Clark

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer, Technologies

TRADEMARK REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 12/19/2018